the species lists for birds, mammals, and amphibians and reptiles. Additional data
can be obtained from the full report (Henny, et al., 1999). Of all the species
recorded, eight were non-native, five of them birds.

3.8.2 Lepidoptera Survey

A survey of moths and butterflies was completed during 2000 and 2001. Two
hundred seventy-eight (278) species of moths and 30 species of butterflies were
collected and identified, but no rare, uncommon, or unique species of moths or
butterflies were found (Miller, et al., 2002).

3.8.3 Key Habitat Areas
A number of key habitat areas that appeared to be important for wildlife have